
Elmira City School District 

 
 Broadway Academy 

APEX (Achieve*Prepare*Explore) Project 2022-23  
Session 1, Monday, October 24, 2022, to Thursday, November 17, 2022 

APEX is scheduled for Monday, Tuesday, and Thursday, Session 1 is from 3:05 PM to 4:05 PM and Session 2 is from 4:05 PM to 5:05 PM. Students must sign in at the cafeteria directly after school, 
where they will receive and eat their snack. Students will be escorted to their 1st session classes. District transportation is available for students that STAY for both Sessions.  
RETURN completed and signed permission slip to the Main Office or email to Ms. Beaulieu. Rbeaulieuelmiracityschools.com 
Student Name:  ________________________________   DOB: __________  School#_____________ 
Parent Name: ___________________ Phone Number: ________________   Address: _________________________ 
Parent Email: ___________________________   Pictures/Media Allowed:     YES        NO                                                              
Parent Signature: ________________________      CHECK ONE:  us     Walk or    Pickup 
Please circle one class in each Session that you are interested in*: 

Monday Tuesday Thursday 
3:05-4:05 PM 3:05-4:05 PM 3:05-4:05 PM 

A111 
A107 
A111 
B124 

Algebra Tutoring   
Science Tutoring        
Targeted Tutoring 
ELA Tutoring 

 Ms. Carrigan 
Ms. Kelly 
Ms. Wirick 
Ms. Chase 

A111 
A107 
A111 
B124 

Algebra Tutoring 
Science Tutoring 
Targeted Tutoring 
ELA Tutoring 

Ms. Carrigan 
Ms. Kelly 
Ms. Wirick 
Ms. Chase 

A111 
A107 
A111 
B117 
B124 

Algebra Tutoring 
Science Tutoring 
Targeted Tutoring  
D & D (GROUP) 
ELA Tutoring 

Ms. Carrigan 
Ms. Kelly 
Ms. Wirick 
Tim Collins* 
Ms. Chase 

4:05-5:05 PM 4:05-5:05 PM 4:05-5:05 PM 
A107 
B120 
Café 
 
B124 

Science Tutoring 
Structured Tutoring 
Science & Discovery* 
 Creative Arts 
ELA Tutoring 

 Ms. Kelly 
Mrs. Aarino 
Ms. Witter 
Ms. Shoemaker 
Ms. Chase 

A107 
B120 
Café 
 
B124 

Science Tutoring 
Structured Tutoring 
Science & Discovery* 
Creative Arts 
ELA Tutoring 

Ms. Kelly 
Mrs. Aarino 
Ms. Witter 
Ms. Shoemaker 
Ms. Chase 

A107 
B117 
B120 
Café 
 
B124 

Science Tutoring 
D & D (GROUP) 
Structured Tutoring 
Science & Discovery* 
Creative Arts 
ELA Tutoring 

Ms. Kelly 
Tim Collins* 
Mrs. Aarino 
Ms. Witter 
Ms. Shoemaker 
Ms. Chase 

Expectations for APEX – Tutoring and Enrichment Updated, 10/13/22 

1. All students must have a permission slip signed by a parent/caregiver before staying at APEX.   
2. With the input from the School Counselor and the parent/caregiver the APEX staff will create a schedule for the student.  

3. Attention Parents: The bus is only available at 5:00pm.  
4. Students attending Session 1 only, will need to find alternate transportation. *Tim Collins/ Science & Discovery – Available on certain days – Check for                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                     availability with the Main Office (Who’s IN/OUT)                                                                                                                           
 If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to reach out to Ms. Rose Beaulieu: 
In-person: Administration Office, Email: rbeaulieu@elmiracityschools.com, Call: (607) 735-3036 
Call or Text: (607) 426-0915, Fax: (607) 735-3001 

 
 



Elmira City School District 

 
Broadway Academy  

Apex 2022-23 Schedule  
         
 Session One: 

Week 1 
Monday, October 24, 2022  
Tuesday, October 25, 2022 
Thursday, October 27, 2022 

NO APEX -Monday,  
October 31 – November 3, 

2022 
Week 2 

Monday, November 7, 2022 
Tuesday, November 8, 2022 

NO APEX –  
Thursday, November 10, 2022 

Week 3 
 Monday, November 14, 2022 
Tuesday, November 15, 2022 
Thursday, November 17, 2022 

 

 Session Two: 
NO APEX November 21 – 24 

Week 1 
Monday, November 28, 2022 
Tuesday, November 29, 2022 
Thursday, December 1, 2022 

 
Week 2  

Monday, December 5, 2022 
Tuesday, December 6, 2022 
Thursday, December 8, 2022 

 
Week 3 

Monday, December 12, 2022 
Tuesday, December 13, 2022 
Thursday, December 15, 2022 

 

 Session Three: 
              NO APEX –  
        December 19 – January 5 

Week 1 
Monday, January 9, 20223 
Tuesday, January 10, 2023 
Thursday, January 12, 2023 

Week 2 
              NO APEX –  

      Monday, January 16,2023 
Tuesday, January 17, 2023 
Thursday, January 19, 2023 

                      Week 3 
NO APEX – January 23 -30 – 
REGENTS – Conference Day 

Tuesday, January 31, 2023 
Thursday, February 2, 2023 

 Session Four: 
Week 1 

  Monday, February 6, 2023 
Tuesday, February 7, 2023 
Thursday, February 9, 2023 

 
Week 2 

    Monday, February 13, 2023 
Tuesday, February 14, 2023 
Thursday, February 16, 2023 

NO APEX – 
February 20 – 24 – Winter 

Break 
Week 3  

Monday, February 27, 2023 
Tuesday, February 28, 2023 

Thursday, March 2, 2023 

 

         
 Session Five: 

Week 1 
Monday, March 6, 2023 
Tuesday, March 7, 2023 
Thursday, March 9, 2023 

Week 2 
Monday, March 13, 2023 
Tuesday, March 14, 2023 
Thursday, March 16, 2023  

Week 3 
NO APEX – 

Monday, March 20, 2023-
Conference Day 

Tuesday, March 21, 2023 
Thursday, March 23, 2023 

 

 Session Six: 
Week 1 

Monday, March 27, 2023 
Tuesday, March 28, 2023 
Thursday, March 30, 2023  

Week 2 
NO APEX - April 3 – 7  
Monday, April 10, 2023 
Tuesday, April 11, 2023 
Thursday, April 13, 2023  

Week 3 
Monday, April 17, 2023 
Tuesday, April 18, 2023 
Thursday, April 20, 2023 

 

 Session Seven: 
Week 1 

Monday, April 24, 2023 
Tuesday, April 25, 2023 
Thursday, April 27, 2023  

Week 2 
Monday, May 1, 2023 
Tuesday, May 2, 2023 
Thursday, May 4, 2023  

Week 3 
Monday, May 8, 2023 
Tuesday, May 9, 2023 

Thursday, May 11, 2023 
 

 Session Eight: 
Week 1 

Monday, May 15, 2023 
Tuesday, May 16, 2023 
Thursday, May 18, 2023  

Week 2 
Monday, May 22, 2023 
Tuesday, May 23, 2023 
Thursday, May 25, 2023 

 
Week 3 

Monday, Jine 5, 2023 
Tuesday, June 6, 2023 
Thursday, June 8, 2023 

 

 

 ***Subject to change         
 


